PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: COURT APPOINTMENT OF TRUSTEE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
USITECH NOV INC.	12/08/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERNST & YOUNG	
Street Address:	1200 - 150 Rene-Levesque est	
City:	Quebec (Quebec)	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1R 6C6	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11431748
Application Number:	11889901
Application Number:	12222901

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (418)640-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4186405942

Email: llangevin@ogilvyrenault.com
Correspondent Name: OGILVY RENAULT, LLP
Address Line 1: 500 Grande Allee Est

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Quebec, Quebec, CANADA G1R 2J7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01007306-0025

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexandre Daoust

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of appointment#page1.tif

PATENT

CH \$120 00 1143

501143772 REEL: 024210 FRAME: 0764



Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptby Canada

Bureau du surintendant des faillites Canada

Un organisme An Agency of Industry Canada d'Industrie Canada District of QUEBEC Division No. 13 - Beauce Court No. 350-11-000194-098 Estate Nc. 43-1297452

> In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of: USITECH NOV INC. Debtor

> > ERNST & YOUNG INC.

Trustee

ORDINARY ADMINISTRATION

Security: \$\* \*\*\*

Date and Time of Bankruptcy: December 8, 2009, 09:44

Date of Trustee Appointment: December 8, 2009 Meeting of Creditors: December 21, 2009, 11:00

1200 - 150 RENE-LEVESQUE EST

QUEBEC, QUEBEC

Chair: Trustee

## CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT Section 49; Rule 85

- I, the undersigned, Official Receiver in and for this bankruptcy district, do hereby certify, that:
  - the aforenamed debtor filed an assignment under section 49 of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act;
  - the aforenamed trustee was duly appointed Trustee of the Estate of the Debtor.

The said trustee is required:

- to provide to me, without delay, security in the aforementioned amount;
- to send to all creditors, within five days after the date of the trustee's appointment, a notice of the bankruptcy; and
- when applicable to call in the prescribed manner, a first meeting of creditors, to be held at the aforementioned time and place or at any other time and place that may be later requested by the Official Receiver.

CERTIFIED COPY ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY

DAY OF. APRIL. 20.10.

OFFICIAL RECEIVER ROLEX HORA

E-File / Dépôt électronique

Official

1141, Rte de l'Église, 4e étage, Québec, QUEBEC, G1V 3W5, 418/648-4280

Canadä

**PATENT** REEL: 024210 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 04/09/2010